AGENDA Land, Natural Resources & Cultural Preservation Committee April 9, 2024 Auditorium 5:00 P.M.

A. Call to Order: Chairman Darrell Proctor

B. Invocation:

C. Roll Call: Legislative Clerk Tracy Knobloch

D. Establishment of Quorum:

E. Approval of Minutes: 03/12/24 and 03/26/24

F. ORDER OF BUSINESS:

TR 24-048A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION
AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A MUSCOGEE
(CREEK) NATION DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING CONTRACT WITH
BRONZE OAK, LLC Sponsor: Charles McHenry

NCA 24-029 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION ESTABLISHING THE Do Pass 4-0 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION ESTABLISHING THE MUSCOGEE NATION TRIBAL DRIVEWAYS REVOLVING FUND Sponsor: Galen Cloud

NCA 24-030 Do Pass/BFJ 4-0 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING A SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION TO THE MVSKOKE LANGUAGE REVITALIZATION DEPARTMENT FOR FISCAL YEAR 2024 Sponsor: Galen Cloud (\$328,017.00)

NCA 24-033A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION APPROPRIATING FUNDSDo Pass/BFJTO THE TRIBAL CONSTRUCTION DEPARTMENT Sponsor: Sandra Golden3-2(\$ 1,533.54)

G: OTHER BUSINESS:

H. ANNOUNCEMENTS:

I. BENEDICTION/ADJOURNMENT: